hazardous substance as defined in Chapter 173-303 WAC shall provide hydrologic 
information in addition to spill prevention measures and an emergency spill management plan. 

7. New sewage and sludge disposal, except on-site sewage disposal systems releasing less than 
fourteen thousand (14,000) gallons per day and approved consistent with Chapter 246-272 
WAC and local health codes, shall be prohibited in critical aquifer recharge areas within the 
shoreline jurisdiction. This standard does not apply to individual, on-site sewage disposal